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DEMOGRAPHICS

“\
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Valid N

K 301
KY SCL 203
KY MPW 92
NCI Average n/a
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AGE GROUPS

Valid N

6%
2% 24% 45% 27% 3% 203
16% 37% 27% 19% 1% 92

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

GENDER

Male Female Other Valid N

60% 40% 0% 302
59% 41% 0% 204
59% 41% 0% 9
n/a n/a n/a n/a

MARITAL STATUS
Single, Married Single, Don’t Know Valid N

Never Married in
Married the Past

o5%

KY SCL 94% 2% 4% 0% 201

KY MPW 97% 0% 3% 0% 92

NCI Average RBZ] n/a n/a n/a n/a
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RACE and ETHNICITY

American Asian Black or Pacific Hispanic/ Two or

Indian or % African Islander Latino more
Alaska American % % /Other%
Native % %
- 0% 0% 9% 0% 89% 0% 0% 0% 301

KY
KY 1% 0% 11% 1% 86% 0% 2% 1% 204
SCL
KY
CI

- 0% 1% 5% 0% 93% 0% 0% 0% 91
MPW

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Average

RESIDENTIAL DESIGNATION
Metropolitan  Micropolitan Small Town Valid N

2%

4
KY SCL 43% 43% 3% 9% 204
KY MPW 38% 32% 8% 20% 92

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Average

LENGTH OF TIME AT CURRENT RESIDENCE
Less Than 1-3 Years 4-5Years OverS5 Don’t Valid N
1 Year Years Know
KY 17% 20% 8% 51% 4% 296
KY SCL 22% 25% 10% 39% 3% 201
KY MPW V7 9% 3% 73% 8% 89
NCI n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Average
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PERSON’S RESIDENCE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY PROVIDER AGENCY
Yes No Don’t Know Valid N

KY 56% 0% 301
KY SCL 78% 22% 1% 203
KY MPW 6% 95% 0% 90

NCI Average n/a n/a n/a n/a

PERSON IS NAMED ON LEASE
Named on Named on Don’t Know  Valid N
Lease or Other
Deed Enforceable

Agreement

4
KY SCL 6%
KY MPW 3%

NCI Average [Rilgt

PERSON OWNS HOME
Yes Don’t Know Valid N

KY 1% 2% 300
KY SCL 1% 99% 1% 203
KY MPW 3% 91% 6% 92

NCI Average n/a n/a n/a n/a

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider



LEVEL OF ID
Mild Moderate Severe Profound Unspecified Valid N

45% 34% 12% 6% 3% 283

KY SCL 46% 35% 12% 6% 2% 199

KY MPW 45% 34% 9% 6% 6% 82
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Average

OTHER DISABILITIES (A)
Mood Anxiety Behavior Psychotic Other

Disorder Disorder Challenges Disorder Mental

Illness

41%
KY SCL 54%
KY MPW  BEZ

NCI Average Bt}
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OTHER DISABILITIES (B)

Autism Spectrum % Cerebral Brain

Disorder Palsy Injury

NCI Average n/a n/a n/a

TYPE OF RESIDENCE

Specialized Group Independent

Institutional Living Home/

Facility Setting (2- Apartment
15)

Seizure Disorder/

Neurological

Problems

Parent/
Relative’s

Home

Chemical

Dependency

Foster
Care/
Host

Home

Down Limited or

Syndrome No Vision

5% 10%
13% 10%
n/a n/a

Nursing N

Facility

KY SCL 0% 50% 5%

@\ IAVAR 0% 2% 5%

N n/a n/a n/a
Average

2% 36% 5%
CI

31%
7%
87%

24%
30%
3%

1%
1%
2%

300
202

Hearing

Loss

5%
6%
2%
n/a
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PREFERRED MEANS OF COMMUNICATION

Spoken Gestures  Sign Communication Other Valid N

Language Device

53%
KY SCL REVAZ 13% 1% 1% 3% 202

KY MPW Yz 11% 0% 1% 1% 92
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Average

HEALTH CONDITIONS
Cardiovascular Diabetes Cancer High Blood  High

Disease Pressure Cholesterol
KY 6% 19% 2% 29% 21%
KY SCL 7% 22% 2% 34% 25%
KY MPW 3% 10% 1% 17% 13%
NCI n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Average

HEALTH CONDITIONS (cont.)

Dysphagia  Pressure Alzheimer’s Oral Sleep Other
Ulcers Health Apnea

KY 10% 3% 3% 3% 9% 29%
KY SCL 11% 4% 4% 3% 13% 34%
KY MPW V) 1% 4% 2% 1% 21%
NCI n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Average
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PRIMARY LANGUAGE
English Other Valid N

99% 1% 298
99% 1% 201
100% 0% o1

e e e

MOBILITY
Moves w/out Moves w/ Non- Don’t Know Valid N

Aids Aids or Ambulatory
Wheelchair

78%

KY SCL 79% 16% 6% 0% 201

KY MPW 82% 11% 8% 0% 92
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE SELF-INJURY

None Some Extensive Don’t Know Valid N

72% 24% 3% 2% 301
68%% 28% 3% 1% 203
84% 12% 1% 3% 92
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOR

None Some Extensive Don’t Know Valid N

KY 51% 43% 5% 1% 300
KY SCL 45% 48% 6% 1% 203
KY MPW 64% 33% 3% 0% 91

NCI Average il n/a n/a n/a n/a
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SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR

None Some Extensive Don’t Know Valid N

66% 28% 5% 1% 299
60% 32% 7% 2% 201
80% 19% 1% 0% 92

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

LEVEL OF GUARDIANSHIP
None Limited Full Don’t Know Valid N

24% 4% 71% 1% 302
20% 4% 75% 1% 204
34% 3% 61% 2% 92

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

GUARDIAN RELATIONSHIP
Family Friend State Other Don’t Valid N
Know
KY 54% 4% 38% 3% 1% 228
KY SCL 38% 4% 46% 10% 2% 163
KY MPW RV 2% 3% 2% 0% 59
NCI n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Average

Highest Level of Education SCL ‘ MPW ‘
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Kentucky Specific Question

No School 3% 2% 3%
Grade School 8% 9% 6%
Some High School 19% 21% 17%
High School Diploma or GED 18% 16% 26%
High School Certificate 28% 28% 28%
Some College 1% 1% 2%
Some Vocational/Technical School 0% 0% 0%
College Degree <1% 0% 1%
Don’t know 22% 23% 18%
WORK
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SCL

Like to Work Hours (if working) Yes In-between
Kentucky-specific question

What Keeps You From Working?

Kentucky-specific question

Doesn’t want to work 19% 17% 25%
Needs assistance finding work 21% 21% 21%
No jobs available in the area 3% 2% 6%
Doesn’t want to lose benefits 1% 0% 2%
Transportation issues 2% 2% 2%
Other people don’t want them to work 2% 2% 0%
Can’t physically work 21% 21% 21%
Other 2% 2% 2%

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO REPORT THAT THEY WOULD LIKE A JOB IN THE

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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COMMUNITY

KY SCL 38%
1 Q@\714% 35%

NCI Average n/a

Reasons Does Not Want a Job... KY SCL  MPW
Transportation Challenges 0% 0% 0%
Accessibility 1% 1% 2%
Health Limitations 23% 22% 25%
Not Enough Support 3% 3% 5%
Feeling Unwelcome in the Community 1% 0% 2%
Feeling Unsafe 0% 0% 0%
No Jobs Currently Available 2% 1% 5%
Lack of Information 0% 0% 0%
Retired 16% 17% 14%
Financially Secure 1% 0% 2%
Don't Want to Affect Current Benefits 2% 0% 7%
Likes What Currently Does and Doesn't Want to 17% 16% 16%
Change

Lack of Equipment 0% 0% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 3% 5% 0%
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Question KY SCL
Is community employment a goal in this person’s service plan? o 0 .
Among all respondents; Information may have been obtained 18% 18% 19%
through state records. N=288 N=193 N=90
Is community employment a goal in this person’s service plan? 0 o o
Among those without a paid community job who want one; 32% 26% 50%
information may have been obtained through state records. N=53 N=38 N=14
Do you take classes or training to help you get a job, a better job or 9% 7% 15%
do better at the job you have now? N=182 N=133 N=54
Do you go to a day program or sheltered workshop? 73% 78% 59%
N=188 N=135 N=54
Do you volunteer? 22% 16% 37%
N=183 N=130 N=54

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO RECEIVED PAID VACATION AND/OR SICK TIME AT

HIS/HER JOB

NCI Average n/a

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE EMPLOYED IN THE FOUR MOST COMMON TYPES OF
COMMUNITY JOBS

Food Building/Ground Retail
Prep Maintenance

KY 39%

30% 27%
KY SCL 48% 35% 17%
1O @\ IV 25% 0% 50%

NCI n/a n/a n/a
Average
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Don’t Know N

Assembly/

Manufacturing

9%

7%

8%

n/a



PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO INDICATED THAT THEY TAKE CLASSES (KY
SPECIFIC QUESTION)

Overall

KY 4% 189
KY SCL 2% 134

KY MPW 9% 54

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO INDICATED THAT THEY WOULD LIKE TO
CONTINUE THEIR EDUCATION (KY SPECIFIC QUESTION)

No In-between Valid N
89% 4% 173
88% 3% 126
92% 6% 47
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RELATIONSHIPS

Yes, all

Do you have friends that you like Yes, has friends

to talk to or do things with? friends are

who staff or

are family

not or

staff cannot

determine
as% % | 2% | 187
scL 37% 60% 2% 134
MPW 65% 33% 0% 53

DO YOU USE SOCIAL MEDIA? (KY-SPECIFIC QUESTION)

Yes Sometimes Valid N

33% 33% 189
33% 33% 134
35% 33% 54

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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Do you have a best friend or someone 38% -- 62% 182
you are really close to? KY
SCL 36% - 64% 129
MPW 45% - 54% 53
Do you want more help to make new 8% 21% 71% 186
friends or keep in contact with your
friends? KY
SCL 11% 15% 74% 133
MPW 2% 35% 63% 54
Can you see your friends when you 87% 12% 1% 184
want to? KY
SCL 87% 11% 2% 130
MPW 87% 13% 0% 53

Do you have other ways of talking,

chatting or communicating with your 69% 19% 11% 183
friends when you cannot see them? KY
SCL
42% 19% 9% 130
MPW
64% 17% 19% 53
Can you go on a date if you want to? 36% 44% 20% 89
KY
SCL 31% 46% 23% 61
MPW 50% 36% 14% 28
Do you ever feel lonely? KY 2% 26% 71% 189
SCL 3% 23% 74% 135
MPW 0% 33% 67% 54
Can you see and/or communicate with
your family when you want to? Among 42% 51% 7% 122
those not living the family home. KY
SCL
41% 51% 8% 114
MPW
38% 63% 0% 8
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WELLNESS

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO USE TOBACCO or NICOTINE
Yes No

K
KY SCL
KY MPW

NCI Average

Question

Person’s body mass 5% 23% 33% 40% 284
index (BMI)

Question or

four
times

How many times per week do you do moderate

physical activity or exercise in which you are active 49% 34% 16% 1% 294
for at least 10 minutes at a time?
KY
SCL
48% 38% 13% 2% 197
MPW
52% 29% 20% 0% 91
How many times per week do you do physical activity
or exercise that makes the muscles in your arms, legs, 60% 26% 13% 1% 292
back, and/or chest work hard?
KY
SCL
57% 28% 13% 1% 194
MPW
65% 23% 12% 0% 92

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO EXERCISE AND REPORT THAT THE EXERCISE

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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LASTS FOR AT LEAST 30 MINUTES (KY-specific question)

81%

KY SCL 80% 96
KY MPW 84% 44

OVERALL HEALTH

Excellent | Very Good | Fairly Poor Valid N
Good

1% 28% 63% 8%

KY SCL 1% 28% 65% 6%

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiiiiiiiIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

KY MPW 1% 30% 56% 13%

MEDICATION
Question Yes No \|
Does this person take medication for behavioral challenges? | 24% 76% 278
SCL 26% 75% 188
MPW 19% 81% 84
Dpes this persF)n currently take mgdic'ations to treat mood 62% 38% 278
disorders, anxiety, and/or psychotic disorders?
. 73% 27% 190
A 37% 63% 83
Takes at least one medication for behavior challenges and/or | 66% 34% 273
anxiety, and/or psychotic disorder
SCL 72% 28% 187
MPW 40% 60% 85

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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TAKES AT LEAST ONE MEDICATION FOR MOOD, ANXIETY, PSYCHOTIC DISORDER
OR BEHAVIORAL CHALLENGE

Overall | N Institution | Group Individual Parent’s FHP
Home Home Home

64% 390 ‘ 78% 76% 72% 44% 69%
NCI 54% 17,489 60% 72% 59% 38% 61%
Average

*Significantly above average

TAKE MEDICATIONS FOR MOOD DISORDERS, ANXIETY, OR PSYCHOTIC
DISORDERS

Overall | N Institution | Group Individual Parent’s | FHP
Home Home Home
397

59% 78% 74% 67% 36% 67%
KY SCL  Ja§ 252 n/a 74% 77% 31% 69%
1@\ 1AVE 41% 116 n/a n/a 56% 38% n/a

NCI 51% 17,573 57% 69% 57% 34% 58%

Average
#Significantly above NCI average.

. 1-2 11 or
Question medic di more
ations medicati
ons
How many medications to treat behavioral challenges 77% 9% 14% 0% 57
does this person take?
= 73%  10%  17% 0% 41
MPW 85% 8% 8% 0% 13
How many medications to treat mood disorders, 67% 26% 6% 0% 156
anxiety, and/or psychotic disordersdoes this person
take?
= 64% = 29% 7% 0% 126
MPW 85%  11% 4% 0% 27
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Question Yes

No J

Does this person currently have a behavior plan? 33% 67% 297
SCL 37% 63% 200
MPW 20% 80% 91

Does this person currently have a behavior plan? Among o o

those taking medication for 61% 39% 67

a behavior challenge.

SCL

63% 38% 48
MPW

50% 50% 16

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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HEALTH
Question
Does this person have a primary care doctor? 98% 2% 297
SCL 97% 3% 200
MPW 99% 1% 91
Did this person have a complete annual physical exam in the 96% 4% 278
past year?
SCL 97% 4% 198
MPW 95% 5% 74
During the past 12 months, has this person had a flu 89% 11% 171
vaccination?*
SCL 95% 6% 122
MPW 74% 26% 42

*larger % ‘don’t know’

Within the last  Within the One year

When was his/her last dentist visit? six months past ago or
year more
Kentucky 33% 58% 9% 256
SCL 36% 58% 6% 190
MPW 25% 55% 20% 60
Within past 5 Has
When was his/her last hearing test?* pyears never
had a
hearing
test
Kentucky 62% 33% 5% 113
SCL 71% 22% 7% 72
MPW 38% 59% 3% 34

*larger % ‘don’t know’

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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. 5or E
Question more never

years had
ago

When was the last time this 79% 11% 2% 1% 6% 0% 208

person had an eye exam or
vision screening?*

scL 82% 12% 2% 1% 3% 1% 154
MPW 69% 8% 4% 2% 17% 0% 48
When was this person’s last 48% 27% 6% 10% 8% 2% 52

Pap test screening? Among
females 21 and older.

SCL 49% 31% 3% 5% 10% 3% 39
MPW 50% 17% 17% 17% 0% 0% 12
When was this person’s last 43% 27% 8% 3% 8% 11% 37
mammogram? Among females
40 and older.
SCL 47% 25% 9% 3% 9% 7% 32
MPW 20% 40% 0% 0% 0% 40% 5

*larger % ‘don’t know’

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE AGE 50 AND OLDER WHO HAD A SCREENING FOR
COLORECTAL CANCER WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

Colonoscopy in  Flexible Fecal Occult Never Had

the Past 10 Year Sigmoidoscopy in Blood Testin  Exam or
past 5 years, and the Past Year  Screening
Fecal Occult Blood
Test in the Past 3

Years

29% 2% 2% 8% 119
KY MPW 6% 0% 0% 19% 16

N n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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COMMUNITY INCLUSION

Question 1-2

times

How many times did you go shopping in the

past month? Proxy respondents were allowed 7% 57% 31% 5% 299
for this
question.
SCL
5% 60% 30% 5% 202
MPW
11% 49% 35% 5% 92
How many times did you go out on errands in . o o o
the past month? Proxy respondents were 7% 51% 38% 4% 296
allowed for this
guestion.
SCL
3% 56% 38% 3% 199
MPW
13% 43% 37% 7% 91

How many times did you go out for
entertainment in the past month? Proxy 12% 41% 42% 5% 296
respondents were allowed
for this question.

SCL

10% 43% 40% 7% 201
MPW
14% 37% 47% 2% 89
!—|ow many times did you go out to eat 10% 33% 47% 10% 301
in the past month? Proxy respondents
were allowed for thisquestion.
SCL
8% 36% 47% 9% 204
MPW
10% 26% 52% 12% 91

How many times did you go out to religious

service or spiritual practice in the past 78% 4% 14% 4% 296

month? Proxy

respondents were allowed for this question.
SCL

82% 5% 10% 4% 199

MPW
69% 3% 22% 6% 91

Question

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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In the past year, did you go away on vacation? Proxy respondents 18% 82% 288
were allowed for this question.

SCL 17% 83% 193
MPW 24% 76% 89
ﬁ/reer g%lljl CE)EI M%a(l;tf gﬁ ?f?i\s/ gzrerg}gg'ity groups? Proxy respondents 8% 92% 300
SCL 7% 93% 204
MPW 10% 90% 91

b Staff Other N

Who do you usually go out
shopping with? Proxy 3% | 11% | 35% 6% 73% 1% 299
respondents were allowed
for this question.

SCL

2% 10% 17% 8% 86% 2% 204

MPW
4% 11% 76% 1% 42% 1% 92

Who do you usually go out

on erranZIs with? P\r/ogxy 1% 8% 33% 4% 73% 1% 295

respondents were

allowed for this question.
SCL

1% 8% 15% 6% 90% 1% 201

MPW
1% 10% 71% 0% 36% 0% 93

Who do you usually go out
for entel}'lcainment &/%ch? 2% 14% 32% 7% 71% 2% 295

Proxy respondents
were allowed for this

guestion.
SCL
2% 12% 15% 8% 84% 2% 201
MPW
2% 17% 71% 5% 42% 1% 93
Who do you usually go out
to eat with? Proxy - 1% | 13% | 37% 7% 71% 0% 299
respondents were allowed
for

this question.

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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SCL

2% | 11% 19% 9% 85% 0% 204
MPW 1% | 17% | 78% 1% 41% 1% 90
Who doyou usuallygoout | 500 | 49, | 149 2% 7% 0% 294
to religious service or
spiritual practice with?
Proxy respondents were
allowed for this question.
SCL 2% 4% 7% 2% 9% 1% 202
MPW 1% 2% | 28% 1% 2% 0% 92

Who do you usually go awa
on vacation with? F\’/r%xy Yo% 2% 10% 1% 7% 1% 284

respondents were
allowed for this question.

SCL
0% 3% 5% 1% 9% 1% 200
MPW
0% 2% 20% 0% 2% 1% 92
Who do you usually take
partin cgmmunityygroups 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 299
with? Proxy
respondents were allowed
for this question.
SCL
1% 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 203
MPW
2% 1% 9% 0% 1% 0% 91

Question In-

between

Are you able to go out and do the things you 88% 12% 0% 189

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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like to do?
SCL 87% 14% 0% 135
MPW 94% 6% 0% 54
Do you get to do the things you like to do as 91% -- 9% 185
much as you want to?
SCL 90% - 10% 132
MPW 94% - 6% 53
When you are at home, do you have enough 86% 12% 2% 189
things you like to do?
SCL 83% 14% 3% 134
MPW 93% 7% 0% 54
Do you get help to learn new things? 38% 39% 24% 187
SCL 31% 42% 27% 135
MPW 55% 32% 13% 53

Std.

Deviation

Community Inclusion Scale 91% 302 22%

CHOICE AND DECISION-MAKING

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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. Person Someone
Question made the else

choice chose

0 0 0
Among those who do not live in the family 14% 46% 40% 200
home.
SCL 13% 48% 39% 183
MPW 46% 36% 18% 11
Did you choose the people you live with? o 0 0
Among those who do not live in the family 10% 14% 76% 198
home.
SCL 9% 14% 77% 182
MPW 30% 20% 50% 10
Do you choose (or pick) your staff? 12% 14% 74% 294
SCL 6% 9% 85% 198
MPW 24% 22% 54% 91
Who decides your daily schedule? 53% 42% 5% 293
SCL 39% 56% 5% 195
MPW 49% 49% 2% 92
Who decides how you spend your free 63% 34% 4% 296
time?
SCL 67% 30% 4% 200
MPW 59% 38% 3% 90
Do you choose what you buy with your 55% 41% 4% 299
spending money?
SCL 58% 39% 3% 203
MPW 51% 45% 4% 91
Who chose (or picked) your day 21% 539% 26% 147
program or workshop? Among those
who go to a dayprogram or
workshop.
SCL 21% 51% 28% 80
MPW 30% 47% 23% 30
Who chose the place where you work? 76% 24% 0% 33
Among those with a paid community job.
SCL 65% 35% 0% 26
MPW 90% 10% 0% 10
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Question Yes No N
Can you change your case manager/service 94% 6% 280
coordinator if you want to?
SCL 94% 6% 191
MPW 95% 5% 84
Do you have enough choice about your daily 95% 5% 296
schedule?
SCL 96% 5% 200
MPW 98% 2% 90
Do you have enough choice about what to do in 96% 4% 295
your free time?
SCL 95% 5% 198
MPW 98% 2% 91
Std.
Scale Mean N Deviation
Life Decisions Scale 43% 302 38%
Everyday Choices Scale 96% 302 16%
SATISFACTION
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Question

Do you like your home or where you live? 93% 3% 5% 189
SCL 90% 7% 3% 136
MPW 96% 2% 2% 54

Would you like to live somewhere else? 8% 6% 85% 185
SCL 10% 8% 83% 134

MPW 6% 4% 80 52

Are services and supports helping you to live 97% 3% 0% 189

a good life?

SCL
96% 5% 0% 134
MPW
100% 0% 0% 54

If you do have a paid job in the community, . o o

do you like working there? Among those with 100% 0% 0% 33

a paid community job.

ek 100% 0% 0% 25
MPW 100% 0% 0% 8
If you do have a paid job in the 39 6% 91% 33

community, would you like to work
somewhere else? Amongthose with a
paid community job.

SCL

4% 4% 92% 25

MPW 0% 13% 88% 8
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Wants to go to day program or

workshop...

Kentucky 5% 82% 12% 1% 137
SCL 6% 80% 12% 2% 105
MPW 3% 88% 9% 0% 32

Question

Would you like to go out shopping more, less, or o o .
the same amount as now? Proxy respondents 10% 88% 2% 217
were allowed for this question.
SCL
11% 87% 2% 142
MPW
4% 95% 1% 71
Would you like to go out for entertainment more,
less, or the same amount as now? Proxy 17% 83% 0% 199
respondents were allowed for this question.
SCL
17% 83% 0% 130
MPW
16% 84% 0% 64
Would you like to go out to a restaurant or coffee o o o
shop more, less, or the same amount as now? 17% 83% 0% 204
Proxy respondents were allowed for this question.
ek 17%  83% 0% 133
AR 17%  83% 0% 69
Wou'ld you |I'k('=.‘ to go out. to a religious 24% 74% 1% 36
service or spiritual practice more, less, or
the same amount asnow? Proxy
respondents were allowed for this
question.
Sk 35%  64% 2% 52
MPW 3% 97% 0% 31

WANTS TO BE A PART OF MORE COMMUNITY GROUPS
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No N
KY 85% 286
KY SCL 86% 195
11Q@\71:4% 83% 87
NCI Average n/a n/a
SERVICE COORDINATION
In-
Question Yes between,
sometim
es, or
maybe
Have you met or spoken with your case 99% 1% 0% 189
manager/service coordinator?
SCL 99% 1% 0% 135
MPW 100% 0% 0% 54
Does your case manager/service coordinator ask 70% 30% 1% 184
what you want?
SCL 67% 32% 1% 132
MPW 75% 25% 0% 52
Are you able to contact your case manager/service 66% 32% 3% 187
coordinator when you want to?
SCL 61% 37% 2% 132
MPW 76% 20% 4% 54
Do your staff come and leave when they're supposed 84% 16% 1% 182
to?
SCL 83% 16% 1% 130
MPW 84% 16% 0% 51
Did you take part in the last service planning 96% 3% 1% 187
meeting?
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SCL 98% 2% 1% 133
MPW 83% 8% 0% 53
At the service planning meeting, did you know what 79% 20% 2% 178
was being talked about?
SCL 82% 17% 2% 130
MPW 70% 28% 2% 47
Did the service planning meeting include the people 88% 11% 1% 185
you wanted to be there?
SCL 86% 12% 2% 132
MPW 90% 10% 0% 52
Were you able to choose the services that you get as 61% 37% 2% 181
part of your service plan?
SCL 61% 36% 3% 129
MPW 61% 39% 0% 51
At your service planning meeting, did you talk about 84% 16% 1% 176
learning new things?
SCL 84% 16% 1% 127
MPW 85% 15% 0% 48
Do you remember what is in your service plan? 65% 30% 5% 186
SCL 66% 30% 5% 132
MPW 64% 32% 4% 53
In service plan, is there a goal to increase . .
independence or improve functional skill 75% - 25% 136
performance in activities of daily living (ADLs)?
Information may have been obtained from state
records.
SCL 73% - 27% 117
MPW 80% - 20% 50
Does your service plan include things that are 80% 19% 1% 161

important to you?
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SCL 79% 19% 2% 111
MPW 82% 18% 0% 49
If you want to change something about your services, 71% 26% 3% 185
do you know whom to ask?
SCL 71% 24% 3% 130
MPW 69% 30% 2% 54
ACCESS
Question Yes Maybe No N
Do you have a way to get places you need to go? 90% 10% 1% 189
SCL 87% 12% 1% 135
MPW 94% 6% 0% 54
Are you able to get places when you want to do
something outside your home, like going out to 82% 16% 1% 188
see friends, for entertainment, or to do
something fun?
SCL 81% 18% 2% 134
MPW 85% 15% 0% 54
Do you feel that your staff have the right trainin
fo meet your needs? ¢ & 93% 4% 3% 201
Proxy respondent who were not staff were allowed
for this question.
SCL
93% 4% 3% 125
MPW
92% 5% 3% 76

CAN REPORT IF SOMETHING BAD HAPPENS (KY-SPECIFIC QUESTION)

Overall Valid N
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83% 218
91% 134
67% 81

KNOW HOW TO REPORT IF SOMETHING BAD HAPPENS (KY-SPECIFIC QUESTION)
Overall Valid N

80% 227
87% 140
70% 83

Additional Services Needed... Kentucky

Service Coordination or Case Management 1% 0% 2%
Respite or Family Support 3% 1% 9%
Transportation 3% 3% 3%
Assistance Finding, Maintaining, or Changing 4% 5% 2%
Jobs

Day Services (Not Employment) 2% 1% 3%
Education, Training, or Skills Development 2% 2% 2%
Health Care Coordination 1% 1% 0%
Dental Care Coordination 2% 2% 1%
Assistance Finding, Maintaining, or Changing 3% 4% 0%
Housing

Residential Support Services 0% 0% 1%
Social or Relationship Issues or Meeting 3% 2% 3%
People

Communication Technology 0% 0% 1%
Environmental Adaptations 1% 1% 1%
Benefits and Insurance Information 3% 0% 9%
Other 1% 2% 0%
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297 | 204 |

91

SAFETY

Walking
Are there any Home in the
places where you neighbor
: hood
feel afraid or
scared?
Kentucky
0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 165
MPW
0% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 118
SCL
0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 47
If you ever feel afraid, is there someone Yes Maybe No N
you can talk to?
Kentucky 95% 4% 1% 160
SCL 95% 4% 2% 114
MPW 96% 2% 0% 46
RESPECT AND RIGHTS
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Question Yes Some No N
times
Do people let you know before they come into your 90% 7% 3% 188
home?
SCL 90% 7% 4% 135
MPW 91% 9% 0% 54
Do you have a key to your home? Proxy respondents 34% 3% 63% 301
were allowed for this question.
SCL 32% 4% 65% 203
MPW 41% 2% 57% 92
If you don’t have a key to your home, do you want a
key to your home? Proxy respondents 8% 16% 76% 191
were allowed for this question.
SCL
11% 18% 71% 134
MPW
0% 14% 87% 52
Do people let you know before coming into your 87% 10% 3% 188
bedroom?
SCL 85% 11% 4% 135
MPW 93% 6% 2% 54
Can you lock your bedroom if you want to? Proxy 72% 13% 15% 284
respondents were allowed for this question.
SCL 70% 16% 14% 192
MPW 81% 8% 11% 86
Do you have a place to be alone in your home? 94% -- 6% 189
SCL 93% -- 7% 136
MPW 96% -- 4% 54
Can you be alone with friends or visitors at your 94% -- 6% 177
home?
SCL 93% -- 7% 125
MPW 98% -- 2% 51
Are there rules about having friends or visitors in your | 12% -- 88% 177
home?
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SCL 16% -- 84% 125
MPW 0% -- 100 51
%
When people in your house go somewhere, do you
have to go too, or can you stay at home if 9% 15% 76% 271
you want to? Among those who do not live alone.
SCL
7% 12% 81% 188
MPW
11% 23% 66% 86
Do your staff treat you with respect? 85% 15% 0% 186
SCL 82% 18% 0% 133
MPW 93% 8% 0% 53
Do people read your mail or email without asking you 7% -- 93% 178
first?
SCL 9% -- 91% 126
MPW 2% -- 98% 51
Can you use the phone or internet when you want 87% -- 13% 179
to?
SCL 88% -- 12% 128
MPW 84% -- 16% 50
Do you have a cell phone or smart phone? 64% -- 36% 188
SCL 63% -- 37% 134
MPW 66% -- 34% 53
If you do not have a cell phone or smartphone, do 16% - 84% 64
you want one?
SCL 19% -- 79% 46
MPW 5% 94% 17
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Had
If you do not currently have a cell Not one,
phone or smartphone but want allowed but it
one, why don’t you was
have one? lost or
it
broke
Kentucky
5% 8% 2% 0% 3%
SCL
7% 11% 0% 0% 2%
MPW
0% 0% 6% 0% 6%

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO USE THE INTERNET (KY-SPECIFIC QUESTION)

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiiiHiHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

PR s
KY SCL 50% 134
KY MPW 33% 54

IF YES, WHERE DO YOU USE THE INTERNET?
At Home At Work or Mobile

Day Activity

4%
0%

KY MPW [R3FZ
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ED
Question the
Proxy respondents were allowed for opportu
these questions. nity,
but chose
Have you voted in a local, state or 5% 1% 94% 285
federal election?
SCL 5% 1% 95% 190
MPW 6% 2% 92% 89
Have you ever participated in a self- 7% 4% 89% 248
advocacy group meeting, conference, or
event?
SCL 9% 5% 86% 174
MPW 1% 3% 96% 70

SELF-DIRECTED SERVICES

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE WHO ARE CURRENTLY USING A SELF-DIRECTED
SUPPORTS OPTION

20% 296
KY SCL 6% 200
KY MPW 52% 89
NCI Average n/a n/a

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider



41

PEOPLE WHO DECIDE HOW BUDGET FOR SERVICES IS USED
Individual %  Individual Family Case Valid N
& Family or Member or Manager or
Friends Friends other

NCI Average [RilE!

Question

Do you hire and manage your staff? Proxy 90% 11% 0% 19
respondents were allowed for this question.
SCL 100% 0% 0% 3
MPW 88% | 13% 0% | 16
Can you make changes to budget/services if 74% 27% 0% 19

you need to? Proxy respondents were
allowed for thisquestion.

SCL 100% 0% 0% | 3
MPW 68% | 32% 0% | 16
o e e wee | 0% | o %
>ck 100% 0% 0% 3
MPW 88% 6% 6% 17
Doney Bl o s o s R
respondents were allowed for this question.
Sct 100% 0% 0% 3
MPW 88% 6% 6% 17

Is info easy to understand? Among those who get o o .
information about how much money is left in 95% 5% 0% 19
their budget/services; proxy respondents were
allowed for this question.

SCL

100% 0% 0% 3

MPW

94% 6% 0% 16
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FREQUENCY WITH WHICH THE PERSON GETS INFORMATION ABOUT
BUDGET/SERVICES
Once a Year At Least About Valid N

or Less Every 3 Twice a
Months Year
KY 0% 100% 0% 19
SCL 0% 100% 0% 3
MPW 0% 100% 0% 16
NCI Average [ n/a n/a n/a
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